

4500 Great America Parkway Santa Clara, CA 95054 Phone: 408-907-8000 Fax: 408-907-9897

www.netgear.com

Letter Of Agency

December 11, 2003

American Telecommunications Certification Body, Inc. 6731 Whittier Avenue
Suite C110
McLean, VA 22101

To Whom It May Concern:

Please be advised that NETGEAR INC. authorizes TRAINING RESEARCH CO., LTD. to act on our behalf, until otherwise notified, for applications submitted to American Telecommunications Certification Body, Inc. (ATCB).

We certify that we are not subject to denial of federal benefits, that includes FCC benefits, pursuant to Section 5301 of the Anti-Drug Abuse ACT of 1988, U.S.C. 862. Further, no party, as defined in 47 CFR 1.2002(b), to the application is subject to denial of federal benefits, that includes FCC benefits.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Signatory

Chuck Olson, Vice President of Engineering

NETGEAR INC.

Charlo Jestoch



4500 Great America Parkway Santa Clara, CA 95054 Phone: 408-907-8000 Fax: 408-907-9897

www.netgear.com

Request for Confidentiality

December 11, 2003

American Telecommunications Certification Body, Inc. 6731 Whittier Avenue
Suite C110
McLean, VA 22101

RE: Certification Application

FCC ID: PY3WG311V2

Please be advised that the following information is to be held confidential and behalf of NETGEAR INC.:

- Schematics
- Part list
- Block diagram
- Operational description

The application contains technical information which Netgear Inc. deems to be trade secrets and proprietary. If made public, the information might be used to the disadvantage of the applicant in the market place.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Signatory

Chuck Olson, Vice President of Engineering

Marto 2016an

NETGEAR INC.



4500 Great America Parkway Santa Clara, CA 95054 Phone: 408-907-8000 Fax: 408-907-9897 www.netgear.com

Manufacturer's Letter

December 11, 2003

American Telecommunications Certification Body, Inc. 6731 Whittier Avenue
Suite C110
McLean, VA 22101

RE: Certification Application

FCC ID: PY3WG311V2

To Whom It May Concern:

Please be advised that the manufacturer will ensure that the above-referenced model will be manufactured in accordance with the FCC Rules and Regulations.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Charlo Jestoch

Signatory

Chuck Olson, Vice President of Engineering

NETGEAR INC.